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    G. N. No.  681/ 2015 

 

LAND TRANSFER 

 

It is notified for general information that Cabinet at its meeting held Thursday 15
th

 October 2015 has approved the transfer of land ownership 

between Mrs. Relina Agir and Mrs. Vida Dick.  Approval has been granted in which Mrs. Relina Agir has transferred only her share to Mrs. Vida 

Dick whom is now the owner of the land mentioned in the table below: 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF 

LAND 

ORIGINAL LAND 

OWNER 

SHARES PROPOSED 

LAND OWNER 

PROPOSED 

SHARE 

Anibare 118 c.l. Boroboretu Relina Agir 

 

1/7 

 

Vida Dick 1/7 

 

 

Dated this 16
th

  day of October, 2015. 

 

SASIKUMAR PARAVANOOR, 

SECRETARY TO CABINET. 
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PERSONALTY ESTATE OF LYDIA EIDIDI JEREMIAH 

 

 The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and 

agreed that the estate should be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

JEREMIAH 

LYDIA EIDIDI 

All monies, Rentals,  

Royalties,  

Jerelyn Teleni 

Lyndon Jeremiah 

Jesiel Jeremiah 

Jesemiel Jeremiah 

Jericho Jeremiah 

 

1/5 

1/5 

1/5 

1/5 

1/5 

 

 

 

NOTE; Please effect distribution immediately. 

             

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON-NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

G. N. No.  683/ 2015  

 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late LYDIA EIDIDI JEREMIAH of 

Meneng District.  

ESTATE 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late LYDIA EIDIDI JEREMIAH had been 

determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands 

Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF 

LAND 

GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Meneng 9 c.l Anoboroboren 52/11       1/6       

Meneng 24 c.l Areda 52/11       1/6       

Meneng 200 c.l Aterebog 52/11       1/6       

Meneng 259 p.l Atoredeto 52/11       1/6       

Meneng 330 p.l Kiwowo 52/11       1/6       

Yaren 293 p.l Adetakibong 52/11       1/6       

Meneng 92 c.l Anot 17/63       1/7       

Meneng 434 p.l Ubongeb 71/99       1/10      

Meneng 42 c.l Anubwiya 17/63       1/14      

Meneng 16 c.l Anoboboren 31/63       1/15      

Meneng 91 c.l Anot 17/63       1/15      

Meneng 112 c.l Eatetam 17/63       1/15      

Meneng 291 p.l Anoborboren 38/69       1/15      
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Meneng 344 p.l Kiwowo/Metub 36/55       1/15      

Yaren 357 c.l Aningobwi 5/74       1/15      

Meneng 318 p.l Amwagag 6/54       4/75      

Meneng 81 c.l Aniwen 50/62       1/20      

Uaboe 18 p.l   52/11       1/21      

Anibare 151 p.l Urokeiya 52/11       1/24      

Baiti 40 p.l Uareo 52/11       1/28      

Baiti 57 p.l Uareo 52/11       1/28      

Buada 192 p.l Ibowini 52/11       1/28      

Ewa 173 c.l Anmijeb 52/11       1/28      

Meneng 135 c.l Yakodu 52/11       1/28      

Meneng 138 c.l Ibwe 52/11       1/28      

Meneng 141 c.l Ibwe 52/11       1/28      

Meneng 177 c.l Anaoe 52/11       1/28      

Meneng 178 c.l Anaoe 52/11       1/28      

Meneng 183 c.l Anaoe 52/11       1/28      

Meneng 184 c.l Anaeoe 52/11       1/28      

Meneng 305 p.l Manuje 52/11       1/28      

Meneng 316 p.l Egarowa 52/11       1/28      

Meneng 394 c.l Karawinuroro 52/11       1/28      

Meneng 440 p.l Atararo 52/11       1/28      

Nibok 96 p.l Ududin 52/11       1/28      

Nibok 118 p.l Anibara 52/11       1/28      

Uaboe 17 p.l   52/11       1/28      

Uaboe 33 p.l Yangebauwo 52/11       1/28      

Uaboe 40 p.l Atenga 52/11       1/28      

Uaboe 46 p.l Anok 52/11       1/28      

Uaboe 97 c.l Uaboe 52/11       1/28      

Uaboe 140 p.l Mapweo 52/11       1/35      

Uaboe 142 c.l Ewa 52/11       1/35      

ljuw 113 p.l Ugoro 52/11       1/36      

Meneng 27 c.l Anabaubo 52/11       1/36      

Meneng 31 c.l Areda 52/11       1/36      

Meneng 33 c.l Aeran 52/11       1/36      

Meneng 203 p.l Areuin 52/11       1/36      

Meneng 264 p.l Ijuwinuweron 52/11       1/36      

Meneng 294 p.l Anabaubo 52/11       1/36      
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Meneng 420 p.l Atuwuro 52/11       1/36      

Yaren 198 c.l Ijako 52/11       1/36      

Meneng 366 p.l Ibiobwia 12/55       1/45      

Meneng 384 p.l Anoror 55/65       1/45      

Anibare 198 p.l Bogetsiuw 52/11       1/56      

Buada 188 p.l Abwan 52/11       1/56      

Buada 220 c.l Abwan 52/11       1/56      

Uaboe 36 p.l Areni 52/11       1/56      

Uaboe 57 p.l Ijangebawo 52/11       1/56      

Meneng 136 c.l Eatobobwe 52/56       1/60      

Meneng 139 c.l Eatobobwe 52/56       1/60      

Anibare 231 p.l Ijuwokoe 52/11       1/140     

Anibare 339 p.l Atabio 52/11       1/140     

Uaboe 45 p.l Atebae 52/11       1/140     

Uaboe 62 p.l Atebae 52/11       1/140     

Uaboe 96 c.l Uaboe 52/11       1/140     

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

LYDIA EIDIDI JEREMIAH are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

NAME OF 

LAND 

BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Meneng 9 Anoboroboren Jerelyn Teleni    1/30  

  

  

Lyndon Jeremiah    1/30  

  

  

Jesiel Jeremiah    1/30  

  

  

Jesimiel Jeremiah    1/30  

  

  

Jericho Jeremiah    1/30  

Meneng 24 Areda As for Portion No.9 c.l Meneng 

Meneng 200 Aterebog -do-   

Meneng 259 Atoredeto -do-   

Meneng 330 Kiwowo -do-   

Yaren 293 Adetakibong -do-   

Meneng 92 Anot Jerelyn Teleni    1/35  

  

  

Lyndon Jeremiah    1/35  

  

  

Jesiel Jeremiah    1/35  

  

  

Jesimiel Jeremiah    1/35  

  

  

Jericho Jeremiah    1/35  
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Meneng 434 Ubongeb Jerelyn Teleni    1/50  

  

  

Lyndon Jeremiah    1/50  

  

  

Jesiel Jeremiah    1/50  

  

  

Jesimiel Jeremiah    1/50  

  

  

Jericho Jeremiah    1/50  

Meneng 42 Anubwiya Jerelyn Teleni    1/70  

  

  

Lyndon Jeremiah    1/70  

  

  

Jesiel Jeremiah    1/70  

  

  

Jesimiel Jeremiah    1/70  

  

  

Jericho Jeremiah    1/70  

Meneng 16 Anoboboren Jerelyn Teleni    1/75  

  

  

Lyndon Jeremiah    1/75  

  

  

Jesiel Jeremiah    1/75  

  

  

Jesimiel Jeremiah    1/75  

  

  

Jericho Jeremiah    1/75  

Meneng 91 Anot As for Portion No16 c.l Meneng 

Meneng 112 Eatetam -do-   

Meneng 291 Anoborboren -do-   

Meneng 344 Kiwowo/Metub -do-   

Yaren 357 Aningobwi -do-   

Meneng 318 Amwagag Jerelyn Teleni    4/375 

  

  

Lyndon Jeremiah    4/375 

  

  

Jesiel Jeremiah    4/375 

  

  

Jesimiel Jeremiah    4/375 

  

  

Jericho Jeremiah    4/375 

Meneng 81 Aniwen Jerelyn Teleni    1/100 

  

  

Lyndon Jeremiah    1/100 

  

  

Jesiel Jeremiah    1/100 

  

  

Jesimiel Jeremiah    1/100 

  

  

Jericho Jeremiah    1/100 

Uaboe 18 

 

Jerelyn Teleni    1/105 

  

  

Lyndon Jeremiah    1/105 

  

  

Jesiel Jeremiah    1/105 

  

  

Jesimiel Jeremiah    1/105 

  

  

Jericho Jeremiah    1/105 

Anibare 151 Urokeiya Jerelyn Teleni    1/120 

  

  

Lyndon Jeremiah    1/120 
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Jesiel Jeremiah    1/120 

  

  

Jesimiel Jeremiah    1/120 

  

  

Jericho Jeremiah    1/120 

Baiti 40 Uareo Jerelyn Teleni    1/140 

  

  

Lyndon Jeremiah    1/140 

  

  

Jesiel Jeremiah    1/140 

  

  

Jesimiel Jeremiah    1/140 

  

  

Jericho Jeremiah    1/140 

Baiti 57 Uareo As for Portion No.40 p.l Uaboe 

Buada 192 Ibowini -do-   

Ewa 173 Anmijeb -do-   

Meneng 135 Yakodu -do-   

Meneng 138 Ibwe -do-   

Meneng 141 Ibwe -do-   

Meneng 177 Anaoe -do-   

Meneng 178 Anaoe -do-   

Meneng 183 Anaoe -do-   

Meneng 184 Anaeoe -do-   

Meneng 305 Manuje -do-   

Meneng 316 Egarowa -do-   

Meneng 394 Karawinuroro -do-   

Meneng 440 Atararo -do-   

Nibok 96 Ududin -do-   

Nibok 118 Anibara -do-   

Uaboe 17 

 

-do-   

Uaboe 33 Yangebauwo -do-   

Uaboe 40 Atenga -do-   

Uaboe 46 Anok -do-   

Uaboe 97 Uaboe -do-   

Uaboe 140 Mapweo Jerelyn Teleni    1/175 

  

  

Lyndon Jeremiah    1/175 

  

  

Jesiel Jeremiah    1/175 

  

  

Jesimiel Jeremiah    1/175 

  

  

Jericho Jeremiah    1/175 

Uaboe 142 Ewa 

As for Portion No.140 

p.l Uaboe 

ljuw 113 Ugoro Jerelyn Teleni    1/180 

  

  

Lyndon Jeremiah    1/180 

 



 

 

 
 

-7- 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 152           21
st
 October, 2015                                Nauru

 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G. N. No.  683/ 2015 (Cont’d) 

 

  

  

Jesiel Jeremiah    1/180 

  

  

Jesimiel Jeremiah    1/180 

  

  

Jericho Jeremiah    1/180 

Meneng 27 Anabaubo 

As for Portion No.113 

p.l Ijuw 

Meneng 31 Areda -do-   

Meneng 33 Aeran -do-   

Meneng 203 Areuin -do-   

Meneng 264 Ijuwinuweron -do-   

Meneng 294 Anabaubo -do-   

Meneng 420 Atuwuro -do-   

Yaren 198 Ijako -do-   

Meneng 366 Ibiobwia Jerelyn Teleni    1/225 

  

  

Lyndon Jeremiah    1/225 

  

  

Jesiel Jeremiah    1/225 

  

  

Jesimiel Jeremiah    1/225 

  

  

Jericho Jeremiah    1/225 

Meneng 384 Anoror 

As for Portion No.366 

p.l Meneng 

Anibare 198 Bogetsiuw Jerelyn Teleni    1/280 

  

  

Lyndon Jeremiah    1/280 

  

  

Jesiel Jeremiah    1/280 

  

  

Jesimiel Jeremiah    1/280 

  

  

Jericho Jeremiah    1/280 

Buada 188 Abwan 

As for Portion No.198 

p.l Anibare 

Buada 220 Abwan -do-   

Uaboe 36 Areni -do-   

Uaboe 57 Ijangebawo -do-   

Meneng 136 Eatobobwe Jerelyn Teleni    1/300 

  

  

Lyndon Jeremiah    1/300 

  

  

Jesiel Jeremiah    1/300 

  

  

Jesimiel Jeremiah    1/300 

  

  

Jericho Jeremiah    1/300 

Meneng 139 Eatobobwe 

As for Portion No.136 

c.l Meneng 

Anibare 231 Ijuwokoe Jerelyn Teleni    1/700 

  

  

Lyndon Jeremiah    1/700 
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Jesiel Jeremiah    1/700 

  

  

Jesimiel Jeremiah    1/700 

  

  

Jericho Jeremiah    1/700 

Anibare 339 Atabio 

As for Portion No.231 

p.l Anibare 

Uaboe 45 Atebae -do-   

Uaboe 62 Atebae -do-   

Uaboe 96 Uaboe Jerelyn Teleni 1/700 

   Lyndon Jeremiah 1/700 

   Jesiel Jeremiah 1/700 

   Jesimiel Jeremiah 1/700 

   Jericho Jeremiah 1/700 

 

Note: Those who disagree with the aboe distribution may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 

within 21 days of the publication of the Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON-NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

G. N. No.  684/ 2015 

 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late FIDELIS AMWANO of Aiwo District.  

ESTATE 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late FIDELIS AMWANO had been 

determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands 

Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anibare 86 c.l Eateamwit 117/09      3/40       

Baiti 118 c.l Aeonun 117/09      3/40       

Baiti 124 c.l Aquabab 117/09      3/40       

Baiti 127 c.l Eatokonabo 117/09      3/40       

Ewa 85 p.l Akoro 117/09      3/40       

Uaboe 7 p.l Akoro 117/09      3/40       

Uaboe 23 p.l Akoro 117/09      3/40       

Anibare 341 p.l Mockin 117/09      7/600      

Baiti 21 p.l En 117/09      1/75       

Baiti 42 p.l Bedio 117/09      1/75       
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Baiti 43 p.l Enok 117/09      1/75       

Baiti 56 p.l Anemere 117/09      1/75       

Baiti 63 p.l Uareo 117/09      1/75       

Baiti 85 p.l Ibori 117/09      1/75       

Baiti 136 c.l Daradae 117/09      1/75       

Baiti 144 c.l Bogetubon 117/09      1/75       

Baiti 163 c.l Eatetowong 117/09      1/75       

Baiti 207 p.l Urra 117/09      1/75       

Denigomodu 2 p.l Ideruge 117/09      1/75       

Nibok 93 p.l Marawa 117/09      1/75       

Nibok 145 c.l Ubatiti 117/09      1/75       

Nibok 169 c.l Anakawiduwa 117/09      1/75       

Uaboe 24 p.l 

 

117/09      1/75       

Uaboe 31 p.l Areni 117/09      1/75       

Uaboe 44 p.l Mockin 117/09      1/75       

Uaboe 135 p.l Aemwar 117/09      1/75       

Baiti 78 p.l Adeta 117/09      1/40       

Baiti 91 c.l Atangain 117/09      1/40       

Baiti 99 c.l Anakawiduwa 117/09      1/40       

Baiti 110 c.l Anakawiduwa 117/09      1/40       

Baiti 185 p.l Betio 117/09      1/20       

Baiti 193 p.l Anoe 117/09      1/20       

Ewa 163 p.l Ibori 117/09      1/20       

Uaboe 126 p.l Aemwar 117/09      1/20       

Baiti 33 p.l Abongobong 117/09      1/20       

Denigomodu 42 c.l Yanoror 21/07      1/80       

Denigomodu 66 p.l Aikiri 21/07      1/16       

Denigomodu 257 

 

p.l 

 

 

21/07 

     

1/4312     

Denigomodu 265 c.l Eatdogienae 21/07      1/64       

Baiti 142 c.l Boudenae 182/13 1/3696 

Anetan 1 c.l Eatedeto/Deatangarenaeine 182/13 1/3696 

Anetan 2 c.l Eatedeto/Deatangarenaeine 182/13 1/3696 

Ewa 18 c.l Anna 182/13 1/3696 

Ewa 109 c.l Bogetsirir 182/13 1/3696 

Ewa 17 c.l Anna 182/13 1/3696 

Nibok 152 c.l Okoi 182/13 1/3696 

Nibok 231 c.l Angiwang 182/13 1/3696 
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Nibok 239 c.l Anni 182/13 1/3696 

Uaboe 144 c.l Anud 182/13 1/3696 

Uaboe 143 c.l Bogatubon 182/13 1/3696 

Uaboe 148 c.l Anud 182/13 1/3696 

Anibare 229 p.l |Ijowokoe 182/13 1/3696 

Anibare 234 p.l Atabio 182/13 1/3696 

Anibare 267 p.l Anoe 182/13 1/3696 

Anibare 277 p.l Mockin 182/13 1/3696 

Baiti 79 p.l Adeta 182/13 1/3696 

Baiti 25 p.l Arurubwa/Anenibwa 182/13 1/3696 

Baiti 208 p.l Anemere 182/13 1/3696 

Baiti 53 p.l Anemere 182/13 1/3696 

Baiti 202 p.l Eatetedij 182/13 1/3696 

Baiti 166 p.l Ibori 182/13 1/3696 

Baiti 181 p.l Betio 182/13 1/3696 

Baiti 48 p.l Goebi 182/13 1/3696 

Nibok 108 p.l Ungow 182/13 1/3696 

Nibok 53 p.l 

 

182/13 1/3696 

Nibok 60 p.l 

 

182/13 1/3696 

Nibok 95 p.l Kikiwi 182/13 1/3696 

Nibok 97 p.l Kikiwi 182/13 1/3696 

Nibok 67 p.l Abongobong 182/13 1/3696 

Nibok 83 p.l Bitomomo 182/13 1/3696 

Uaboe 4 p.l Anno 182/13 1/3696 

Uaboe 25 p.l Anno 182/13 1/3696 

Uaboe 27 p.l Atetouka 182/13 1/3696 

Uaboe 134 p.l Aemwar 182/13 1/3696 

Anibare 274 p.l Arurubwa 182/13 1/3696 

Anabar 89 c.l Imwetiyong 182/13 1/3696 

Anabar 116 c.l Atowong 182/13 1/3696 

Anabar 83 c.l Tabateni 182/13 1/3696 

Anabar 84 c.l Arep 182/13 1/3696 

Anabar 85 c.l Umongo 182/13 1/3696 

Anabar 145 c.l Umongo 182/13 1/3696 

Anibare 300 c.l Bwieranibok 182/13 1/3696 

Anibare 56 c.l Agabwe 182/13 1/3696 

Anibare 12 c.l Ugane 182/13 1/3696 
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Anibare 13 c.l Ugane 182/13 1/3696 

Anibare 303 c.l Akawinanut 182/13 1/3696 

Anibare 312 c.l Angitobu 182/13 1/3696 

Anibare 64 c.l Bweteiboe 182/13 1/3696 

Anibare 65 c.l Bweteiboe 182/13 1/3696 

Baitsi 154 c.l Aturebu 182/13 1/3696 

Baitsi 147 c.l Mareren 182/13 1/3696 

Baitsi 114 c.l Iareidobu 182/13 1/3696 

Baitsi 131 c.l Aquabab 182/13 1/3696 

Anetan 71 c.l Anuworoiya 182/13 1/3696 

Ewa 195 c.l Iatengab 182/13 1/3696 

Anabar 107 c.l Iaterangija 182/13 1/3696 

Baitsi 13 p.l Anabar 182/13 1/3696 

Anibare 258 p.l Anebe 182/13 1/3696 

Ewa 27 p.l Amagamen 182/13 1/3696 

Anibare 272 p.l Aruruba 182/13 1/3696 

Ewa 200 c.l Bogetsirir 182/13 1/3696 

Anibare 354 p.l Akaraeoni 182/13 1/22176 

Ewa 94 p.l Ate 182/13 1/22176 

Ewa 37 p.l Idageang 182/13 1/22176 

Ewa 93 p.l Anuijo 182/13 1/22176 

Ewa 95 p.l Anuijo 182/13 1/22176 

Ewa 35 p.l Nagon 182/13 1/22176 

Ijuw 10 p.l Atebowanijo 182/13 1/22176 

Ijuw 18 p.l Atobwidob 182/13 1/22176 

Meneng 354 p.l Atararo 182/13 1/22176 

Anabar 26 p.l Ateibenar 182/13 1/22176 

Anibare 240 p.l Atemor 182/13 1/22176 

Anabar 7 p.l Tararo 182/13 1/22176 

Anabar 36 p.l Queirong 182/13 1/22176 

Anabar 49 p.l Ibweruru 182/13 1/22176 

Anabar 34 p.l Anakarikik 182/13 1/22176 

Anabar 21 p.l Adetirir 182/13 1/22176 

Anabar 59 p.l Animwen 182/13 1/22176 

Anabar 24 p.l Arenugogo 182/13 1/22176 

Anabar 65 p.l Eatoboaeor 182/13 1/22176 

Anabar 55 p.l Atemor/Tomor 182/13 1/22176 
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Anabar 17 p.l Arenugogo 182/13 1/22176 

Anabar 85 p.l Animwen 182/13 1/22176 

Anibare 160 p.l Adetereni 182/13 1/22176 

Anibare 241 p.l Maro 182/13 1/22176 

Anibare 202 p.l Anurung 182/13 1/22176 

Anibare 238 p.l Aequara 182/13 1/22176 

Baitsi 67 p.l Anuero 182/13 1/22176 

Baitsi 76 p.l Ugino 182/13 1/22176 

Anetan 20 p.l Ijeida 182/13 1/22176 

Anetan 50 p.l Atebena 182/13 1/22176 

Anetan 13 p.l Ijubwija 182/13 1/22176 

Anetan 7 p.l Guramwit 182/13 1/22176 

Anetan 133 p.l Atebao 182/13 1/22176 

Ewa 36 p.l Abongobong 182/13 1/22176 

Ewa 58 p.l Paeduepe 182/13 1/22176 

Ewa 162 p.l Imagemwin 182/13 1/22176 

Ewa 79 p.l Anemet 182/13 1/22176 

Ewa 81 p.l Anuijo 182/13 1/22176 

Ewa 80 p.l Anuijo 182/13 1/22176 

Ijuw 88 p.l Abowini 182/13 1/22176 

Ijuw 87 p.l Ijuwinepe 182/13 1/22176 

Ijuw 85 p.l Atueo 182/13 1/22176 

Ewa 89 p.l Anuero 182/13 1/21560 

Ewa 2 c.l Anora 182/13 1/18480 

Anibare 389 c.l Areiy 182/13 1/18480 

Baiti 206 p.l Eatetowae/Ibogetubong 7-Sep 1/300 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

FIDELIS AMWANO are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anibare 86 Eateamwit Jeweller Amwano LTO 1/80 

  

  

Anjinette Amwano 1/80 

  

  

Jonas Amwano 1/80 

  

  

Suzuette Amwano 1/80 

  

  

Janette Eoaeo(nee Agir) 1/80 
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Johannes Amwano 1/80 

Baiti 118 Aeonun As for Portion No.86 c.l Anibare 

Baiti 124 Aquabab -do- 

 Baiti 127 Eatokonabo -do- 

 Ewa 85 Akoro -do- 

 Uaboe 7 Akoro -do- 

 Uaboe 23 Akoro -do- 

 Anibare 341 Mockin Jeweller Amwano LTO 7/3600 

  

  

Anjinette Amwano 7/3600 

  

  

Jonas Amwano 7/3600 

  

  

Suzuette Amwano 7/3600 

  

  

Janette Eoaeo(nee Agir) 7/3600 

  

  

Johannes Amwano 7/3600 

Baiti 21 En Jeweller Amwano LTO 1/450 

  

  

Anjinette Amwano 1/450 

  

  

Jonas Amwano 1/450 

  

  

Suzuette Amwano 1/450 

  

  

Janette Eoaeo(nee Agir) 1/450 

  

  

Johannes Amwano 1/450 

Baiti 42 Bedio As for Portion No.21 p.l Baiti 

Baiti 43 Enok -do- 

 Baiti 56 Anemere -do- 

 Baiti 63 Uareo -do- 

 Baiti 85 Ibori -do- 

 Baiti 136 Daradae -do- 

 Baiti 144 Bogetubon -do- 

 Baiti 163 Eatetowong -do- 

 Baiti 207 Urra -do- 

 Denigomodu 2 Ideruge -do- 

 Nibok 93 Marawa -do- 

 Nibok 145 Ubatiti -do- 

 Nibok 169 Anakawiduwa -do- 

 Uaboe 24 

 

Jeweller Amwano LTO 1/450 

  

  

Anjinette Amwano 1/450 

  

  

Jonas Amwano 1/450 

  

  

Suzuette Amwano 1/450 

  

  

Janette Eoaeo(nee Agir) 1/450 
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Johannes Amwano 1/450 

Uaboe 31 Areni As for Portion No.21 p.l Baiti 

Uaboe 44 Mockin -do- 

 Uaboe 135 Aemwar -do- 

 Baiti 78 Adeta Jeweller Amwano LTO 1/240 

  

  

Jonas Amwano 1/240 

  

  

Suzuette Amwano 1/240 

  

  

Janette Eoaeo(nee Agir) 1/240 

  

  

Johannes Amwano 1/240 

Baiti 91 Atangain Jeweller Amwano LTO 1/240 

  

  

Jonas Amwano 1/240 

  

  

Suzuette Amwano 1/240 

  

  

Janette Eoaeo(nee Agir) 1/240 

  

  

Johannes Amwano 1/240 

Baiti 99 Anakawiduwa As for Portion No.91 c.l Baiti 

Baiti 100 Anakawiduwa -do- 

 Baiti 185 Betio Jeweller Amwano LTO 1/120 

  

  

Jonas Amwano 1/120 

  

  

Suzuette Amwano 1/120 

  

  

Janette Eoaeo(nee Agir) 1/120 

  

  

Johannes Amwano 1/120 

Baiti 193 Anoe As for Portion No.185 p.l Baiti 

Ewa 163 Ibori -do- 

 Uaboe 126 Aemwar -do- 

 Baiti 33 Abongobong -do- 

 Denigomodu 42 Yanoror Jeweller Amwano LTO 1/480 

  

  

Anjinette Amwano 1/480 

  

  

Jonas Amwano 1/480 

  

  

Suzuette Amwano 1/480 

  

  

Janette Eoaeo(nee Agir) 1/480 

  

  

Johannes Amwano 1/480 

Denigomodu 66 Aikiri Jeweller Amwano LTO 1/96 

  

  

Anjinette Amwano 1/96 

  

  

Jonas Amwano 1/96 

  

  

Suzuette Amwano 1/96 

  

  

Janette Eoaeo(nee Agir) 1/96 

  

  

Johannes Amwano 1/96 
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Denigomodu 257 

 

Anjinette Amwano 1/4312 

Denigomodu 265 Eatdogienae Jeweller Amwano LTO 1/384 

  

  

Anjinette Amwano 1/384 

  

  

Jonas Amwano 1/384 

  

  

Suzuette Amwano 1/384 

  

  

Janette Eoaeo(nee Agir) 1/384 

  

  

Johannes Amwano 1/384 

Baiti 142 Boudenae Dayne Adeang 1/25872 

  

  

Franz Adeang 1/25872 

  

  

Chaz Adeang 1/25872 

  

  

Tiffany Adeang 1/25872 

  

  

Robin Adeang 1/25872 

  

  

Arthur Adeang 1/25872 

  

  

Teresa Adeang 1/25872 

Anetan 1 Eatedeto/Deatangarenaeine 

As for Portion No.142 

c.l Baiti 

Anetan 2 Eatedeto/Deatangarenaeine -do- 

 Ewa 18 Anna -do- 

 Ewa 109 Bogetsirir -do- 

 Ewa 17 Anna -do- 

 Nibok 152 Okoi -do- 

 Nibok 231 Angiwang -do- 

 Nibok 239 Anni -do- 

 Uaboe 144 Anud -do- 

 Uaboe 143 Bogatubon -do- 

 Uaboe 148 Anud -do- 

 Anibare 229 Ijowokoe -do- 

 Anibare 234 Atabio -do- 

 Anibare 267 Anoe -do- 

 Anibare 277 Mockin -do- 

 Baiti 79 Adeta -do- 

 Baiti 25 Arurubwa/Anenibwa -do- 

 Baiti 208 Anemere -do- 

 Baiti 53 Anemere -do- 

 Baiti 202 Eatetedij -do- 

 Baiti 166 Ibori -do- 

 Baiti 181 Betio -do- 

 Baiti 48 Goebi -do- 
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Nibok 108 Ungow -do- 

 Nibok 53 

 

-do- 

 Nibok 60 

 

-do- 

 Nibok 95 Kikiwi -do- 

 Nibok 97 Kikiwi -do- 

 Nibok 67 Abongobong -do- 

 Nibok 83 Bitomomo -do- 

 Uaboe 4 Anno -do- 

 Uaboe 25 Anno -do- 

 Uaboe 27 Atetouka -do- 

 Uaboe 134 Aemwar -do- 

 Anibare 274 Arurubwa -do- 

 Anabar 89 Imwetiyong Dayne Adeang 1/25872 

  

  

Franz Adeang 1/25872 

  

  

Chaz Adeang 1/25872 

  

  

Tiffany Adeang 1/25872 

  

  

Robin Adeang 1/25872 

  

  

Arthur Adeang 1/25872 

  

  

Teresa Adeang 1/25872 

Anabar 116 Atowong As for Portion No.142 c.l Baiti 

Anabar 83 Tabateni -do- 

 Anabar 84 Arep -do- 

 Anabar 85 Umongo -do- 

 Anabar 145 Umongo -do- 

 Anibare 300 Bwieranibok -do- 

 Anibare 56 Agabwe -do- 

 Anibare 12 Ugane -do- 

 Anibare 13 Ugane -do- 

 Anibare 303 Akawinanut -do- 

 Anibare 312 Angitobu -do- 

 Anibare 64 Bweteiboe -do- 

 Anibare 65 Bweteiboe -do- 

 Baitsi 154 Aturebu -do- 

 Baitsi 147 Mareren -do- 

 Baitsi 114 Iareidobu -do- 

 Baitsi 131 Aquabab -do- 

 Anetan 71 Anuworoiya -do- 
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Ewa 195 Iatengab -do- 

 Anabar 107 Iaterangija -do- 

 Baitsi 13 Anabar -do- 

 Anibare 258 Anebe -do- 

 Ewa 27 Amagamen -do- 

 Anibare 272 Aruruba -do- 

 Ewa 200 Bofetsirir -do- 

 Anibare 354 Akaraeoni Dayne Adeang 1/155232 

  

  

Franz Adeang 1/155232 

  

  

Chaz Adeang 1/155232 

  

  

Tiffany Adeang 1/155232 

  

  

Robin Adeang 1/155232 

  

  

Arthur Adeang 1/155232 

  

  

Teresa Adeang 1/155232 

Ewa 94 Ate As for Portion No.354 p.l Anibare 

Ewa 37 Idageang -do- 

 Ewa 93 Anuijo -do- 

 Ewa 95 Anuijo -do- 

 Ewa 35 Nagon -do- 

 Ijuw 10 Atebowanijo -do- 

 Ijuw 18 Atobwidob -do- 

 Meneng 354 Atararo Dayne Adeang 1/155232 

  

  

Franz Adeang 1/155232 

  

  

Chaz Adeang 1/155232 

  

  

Tiffany Adeang 1/155232 

  

  

Robin Adeang 1/155232 

  

  

Arthur Adeang 1/155232 

  

  

Teresa Adeang 1/155232 

Anabar 26 Ateibenar As for Portion No.354 p.l Anibare 

Anibare 240 Atemor -do- 

 Anabar 7 Tararo -do- 

 Anabar 36 Queirong -do- 

 Anabar 49 Ibweruru -do- 

 Anabar 34 Anakarikik -do- 

 Anabar 21 Adetirir -do- 

 Anabar 59 Animwen -do- 

 Anabar 24 Arenugogo -do- 
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Anabar 65 Eatoboaeor -do- 

 Anabar 55 Atemor/Tomor -do- 

 Anabar 17 Arenugogo -do- 

 Anabar 85 Animwen -do- 

 Anibare 160 Adetereni -do- 

 Anibare 241 Maro -do- 

 Anibare 202 Anurung -do- 

 Anibare 238 Aequara -do- 

 Baitsi 67 Anuero -do- 

 Baitsi 76 Ugino -do- 

 Anetan 20 Ijeida -do- 

 Anetan 50 Atebena -do- 

 Anetan 13 Ijubwija -do- 

 Anetan 7 Guramwit -do- 

 Anetan 133 Atebao -do- 

 Ewa 36 Abongobong -do- 

 Ewa 58 Paeduepe -do- 

 Ewa 162 Imagemwin -do- 

 Ewa 79 Anemet -do- 

 Ewa 81 Anuijo -do- 

 Ewa 80 Anuijo -do- 

 Ijuw 88 Abowini -do- 

 Ijuw 87 Ijuwinepe -do- 

 Ijuw 85 Atueo -do- 

 Ewa 89 Anuero Dayne Adeang 1/150920 

  

  

Franz Adeang 1/150920 

  

  

Chaz Adeang 1/150920 

  

  

Tiffany Adeang 1/150920 

  

  

Robin Adeang 1/150920 

  

  

Arthur Adeang 1/150920 

  

  

Teresa Adeang 1/150920 

Ewa  2 Anora Dayne Adeang 1/129360 

  

  

Franz Adeang 1/129360 

  

  

Chaz Adeang 1/129360 

  

  

Tiffany Adeang 1/129360 

  

  

Robin Adeang 1/129360 

  

  

Arthur Adeang 1/129360 
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Teresa Adeang 1/129360 

Anibare 389 Areiy As for Portion No.2 c.l Ewa 

Baiti 206 Eatetowae/Ibogetubong Jeweller Amwano LTO 1/1800 

  

  

Anjinette Amwano 1/1800 

  

  

Jonas Amwano 1/1800 

  

  

Suzuette Amwano 1/1800 

  

  

Janette Eoaeo(nee Agir) 1/1800 

  

  

Johannes Amwano 1/1800 

 

Note: Those who disagree with the above distribution may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 

within 21 days of the publication of the Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON-NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

 

 

 


